	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	OND 140, 0001-0027 (0Ap. 1070 172000)	# OPR/FIMAGUE
	103529874	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Uffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Raymond J, Werner Jeffrey R. Beri	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brandy wine Labs, LLC Internal Address:
\	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2056 NW Aloclek Dr.
\	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 15 July 2007	Street Address: 2096 NW HIBERT VY. Suite 3/4
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hills boro
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Oregon Country: USA Zip: 97124
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: Zip: Zip:
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		US Patent 6,353,390
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Ray mond J. Werner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 -
	Street Address: 2056 NW Alock Dr. Suite 314	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)

Hills borg, OR

City: _

State:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

8. Payment Information

Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

00000074 6353396

10 October 2008 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

ASSIGNOR: Raymond J. Werner

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Brandywine Labs, LLC

1108 Saunders Court

Suite 205

West Chester, PA 19380

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent 6,353,390; having Application No. 09/477,831; filed 31 December 1999; issued 05 March 2002; and entitled:

Method And System Of Configuring A Boundary And Tracking An Object Thereby

and in and to said patent;

agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors. assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, other than to Assignee, has been made.

Date 15 July 2007 Name: Raymond J. Werner

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey R. Beri

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Brandywine Labs, LLC

1108 Saunders Court

Suite 205

West Chester, PA 19380

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent 6.353.390: having Application No. 09/477,831; filed 31 December 1999; issued 05 March 2002; and entitled:

Method And System Of Configuring A Boundary And Tracking An Object Thereby

and in and to said patent;

agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, other than to Assignee, has been made.

Date $\frac{7-15-07}{}$ Name: Jeffrey R.

1

PATENT

REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0297